FORM	PTO-1598		
1.11.32			

RE



:ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Traisemark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<b>▼</b> 101007			
To the Honorable Commissioner of		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	ıf.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	-9 17 5: 61	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
	Control of the Contro	Name: <u>Infratech, L.L.C.</u>		
• U.S.W.E.		Internal Address:		
) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	s attached?    Van tel No			
Additional institution on contrading heavy teas	American de tre America			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 4651 Roswell Road, B-106		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 4031 Roswell Road, D 100		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Coordin		
Other		City: Atlanta State: ZIP: 30	342	
Execution Date: 3/18/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 💢 No	)	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		ì	
**	• •	he execution date of the application is:	·	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
,,				
U.S.S.N.: 09/193,183	3			
Our Docket No: JUM-3				
Filed: 11/16/98	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to woncerning document should be Name:      Howard J. Green	e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1	
Internal Address:Suite 2	2490	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
		Check # 23548		
<del></del>				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 349 West	Commercial Street	8. Deposit account number:		
		. 07-2010		
City: East Rochester s	State: NY ZIP: 14445	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	account)	
04/12/1999 DCOATES 00000143 091931	.83 ) DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581	40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	сору	
Howard J. Greenwald		4/1/99	·	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Town tuttion of budges continued acres order		
	Do not deter	ch this portion		
		·		
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover she	et information to:		
	Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C.			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

\_REEL: 9871 FRAME: 0998

Applicant or Patentee: Jens-Uwe Meyer

Serial or Patent No.: 09/193,183
Filed or Issued: November 16, 1998
For: "EMITTER APPARATUS"

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jens-Uwe Meyer has invented certain new and useful improvements in "EMITTER APPARATUS," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on November 16, 1998, and afforded U.S.S.N. 09/193,183; and

DOCKET: JUM-3

WHEREAS, Infratech, L.L.C. of Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## Jens-Uwe Meyer

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

## Infratech, L.L.C.,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of

/ March ,	1999.	Jens-Uwe Meyer	lua
STATE OF CONNECTI			
COUNTY OF HARTE	ORD : ss.: Hartford	i	
On this 18Th	day of March	, 1999, before me, a	Notary Public in and for the
			o me known to be the person acknowledges the same to be
his free act and deed.		_	_
	One	yellPapaCimeter Public Commission Expric	~
	Notary	Public	
	My (	countissian expire	3 (0/2.110)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/08/1999 REEL: 9871 FRAME: 0999